shiftworkers -  sugar
milling employees

Apprentice stage 1 $29.72 $32.69 $32.69 $35.66 $49.53

Apprentice stage 2 $32.07 $35.28 $35.28 $38.48 $53.45

Apprentice stage 3 $32.96 $36.25 $36.25 $39.55 $54.93

Apprentice stage 4 $34.16 $37.57 $37.57 $40.99 $56.93

Table 5 of 5

Classification Overtime (more than one
shift in one day is worked)
- shiftworkers - sugar
milling employees

Overtime - recall - shiftworkers
- sugar milling employees

Less than 8 hour break
between shifts - shift
changes - shiftworkers -
sugar milling employees

Less than 8 hour break
before commencing
ordinary working week -
shiftworkers - sugar
milling employees

Apprentice stage 1 $39.62 $39.62 $39.62 $39.62

Apprentice stage 2 $42.76 $42.76 $42.76 $42.76

Apprentice stage 3 $43.94 $43.94 $43.94 $43.94

Apprentice stage 4 $45.54 $45.54 $45.54 $45.54

44
Effective:  01/07/2022 Published: 01/07/2022

Apprentice - Bulk sugar terminal operations - Started before 1 Jan 2014

Table 1 of 2

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Delayed meal break -
day workers

Public
holiday

Between 6pm - 6am - first
3 hours - day workers

Between 6pm - 6am - after
3 hours - day workers

Apprentice stage 1 $427.10 $11.24 $22.48 $28.10 $16.86 $22.48

Apprentice stage 2 $559.30 $14.72 $29.44 $36.80 $22.08 $29.44

Apprentice stage 3 $762.68 $20.07 $40.14 $50.18 $30.11 $40.14

Apprentice stage 4 $894.87 $23.55 $47.10 $58.88 $35.33 $47.10

Table 2 of 2

Classification Afternoon shift Night shift Permanent night or
afternoon shift

Overtime Monday to
Sunday - day workers

Saturday -
shiftworkers

Sunday -
shiftworkers

Apprentice stage 1 $12.93 $12.93 $14.61 $22.48 $16.86 $22.48

Apprentice stage 2 $16.93 $16.93 $19.14 $29.44 $22.08 $29.44

Apprentice stage 3 $23.08 $23.08 $26.09 $40.14 $30.11 $40.14

Apprentice stage 4 $27.08 $27.08 $30.62 $47.10 $35.33 $47.10

Adult apprentice - Bulk sugar terminal operations - Started before 1 Jan 2014

Table 1 of 2

Classification Weekly pay
rate

Hourly pay
rate

Delayed meal break -
day workers

Public
holiday

Between 6pm - 6am - first
3 hours - day workers

Between 6pm - 6am - after
3 hours - day workers

Apprentice stage 1 $427.10 $11.24 $22.48 $28.10 $16.86 $22.48

Apprentice stage 2 $559.30 $14.72 $29.44 $36.80 $22.08 $29.44

Apprentice stage 3 $762.68 $20.07 $40.14 $50.18 $30.11 $40.14

Apprentice stage 4 $894.87 $23.55 $47.10 $58.88 $35.33 $47.10

Table 2 of 2

Classification Afternoon shift Night shift Permanent night
or afternoon shift

Overtime Monday to
Sunday - day workers

Saturday -
shiftworkers

Sunday -
shiftworkers

Apprentice stage 1 $12.93 $12.93 $14.61 $22.48 $16.86 $22.48

Apprentice stage 2 $16.93 $16.93 $19.14 $29.44 $22.08 $29.44

Apprentice stage 3 $23.08 $23.08 $26.09 $40.14 $30.11 $40.14

Apprentice stage 4 $27.08 $27.08 $30.62 $47.10 $35.33 $47.10

45
Effective:  01/07/2022 Published: 01/07/2022

Apprentice - Bulk sugar terminal operations - Started after 1 Jan 2014 - Did not complete year 12